

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 49352 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Constable 62 Armed Police Suresh Kumar

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** S.P. Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.**

On request of learned counsel for petitioner, list this case on **06.04.2023** in additional cause list amongst top ten cases.

**Order Date :-** 21.3.2023

Arti/-

**[Vivek Chaudhary,J.]**