

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 49352 of 2015

Petitioner :- Constable 62 Armed Police Suresh Kumar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

List this case on **11.07.2023**.

Order Date :- 21.4.2023

Sattyarth