



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 49352 of 2015**

Constable 62 Armed Police Suresh Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Alok Mishra, Irshad Ahmad, S.P.  
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 39**

(Sl.No.68)

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State seeks and granted four weeks time as last chance to file counter affidavit.

2. Put up this matter on 25.03.2026.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**February 17, 2026**

Ashish Pd.